

1613 - 610 Granville Street Vancouver, BC, V6C 3T3

Tel. (604) 633-2100 Fax: (604) 484-3559 www.dynastygoldcorp.com

Trading Symbols: TSX-V: DYG

FWB: D5G OTC: DGDCF

April 29, 2020

Dynasty Gold Adopts 45-day Filing Extension Provided Under BCI 51-515

Vancouver, Canada: Dynasty Gold Corp. (TSX-V: DYG) (FWB: D5G) (OTC: DGDCF) ("Dynasty" or the "Company") reports that it will rely on the blanket relief announced by the British Columbia Securities Commission ("BCSC") on March 23, 2020 for filings that are due on or before June 1, 2020. As a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, the blanket relief, under BC Instrument 51-515, *Temporary Exemption from Certain Corporate Finance Requirements*, provides 45-day extension for filings of the Company's audited annual financial reports for the year ended December 31, 2019 and interim financial reports for the quarter ended March 31, 2020.

The Company will file these financial reports within the filing periods extended under the blanket relief on or before June 15, 2020 for the audited annual financial reports, and on or before July 15, 2020 for the interim financial reports. In the interim, the management and insiders of the Company will comply with the principles in section 9 of National Policy 11-207. The Company confirms that since the filings of its interim financial reports for the nine month ended September 30, 2019, there have been no material business developments.

About Dynasty Gold Corp.

Dynasty Gold Corp. is a Canadian gold exploration company currently focused on gold exploration in North America. For more information on the Company and its projects, please refer to the website www.dynastygoldcorp.com.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DYNASTY GOLD CORP.

"Ivy Chong"	
-------------	--

Ivy Chong, President & CEO

For additional information please contact:

Vancouver Office:

Ivy Chong

Phone: 604.633.2100. Email: ichong@dynastygoldcorp.com

This press release contains certain "forward-looking statements" that involve a number of risks and uncertainties. There can be no assurance that such statements will prove to be accurate and actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. The TSX Venture Exchange has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.